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Pl Stnr Verein

Team Damen 105 (4)

1

Team Damen bis 12 (3) 1.7km 50 Hm 5P

1

Name

SV Robotron Dresden
Anne Heinemann
Katja Pompe
Annegret Wetzel

Post SV Dresden
Anne Bader

Julia Neelmeijer
Myrea Richter

SV Hildesia Diekholzen
Sandra Castilho Marcao
Petra Schneider

Kerstin Wittke

OK Mark Brandenburg
Carmen Powik
Friederike Frenzel
Solveig Kapischke

Post SV Dresden
Selma Drechsler
Mila von Dalowski
Merle Richter

Berliner Turnerschaft
Vera Lotte Adorjan
Clara Schulz
Serafina Quabeck

OLG Regensburg
Lara Noller

Olina Maskova
Jara Lauer

Jg

29km 150 Hm 7P 24 AP

73
76
76

84
86
84

75
74
77

84
75
72

10 AP

10
10
13

11
1
13

10
11
10

Zeit

47:28

53:04

1:26:49

Fehlst

20:46

36:04

37:48

Team Damen bis 14 (6) 1.9 km 120 Hm 6P 12 AP

1

SV Robotron Dresden
Greta Pompe

Emilia Wetzel

Jannika Wetzel

OLV Steinberg
Lina Behrendt
Sophie Behrendt
Katja Horst

USV TU Dresden
Lisa Léhning
Emma Barthel
Luise Hempel

Rheinhessen O-Team
Emma Roth

Johanna Berger
Amelie BleRmann

29:20

30:34

38:01

46:12
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Pl Stnr Verein Zeit
Name Jg
Team Damen bis 14 (6) 1.9 km 120Hm 6P 12 AP
5 OLG Regensburg 50:40
Lena Baath 8
Magdalena Strauss 9
Antonia Kramer 9
6 Rheinhessen O-Team 57:11
Madita Cronau 9
Milla Cronau 11
Jonna Radtje 10
Team Damen 145 (11) 2.8 km 130 Hm 6P 22 AP
1 USV TU Dresden 38:33
Christina Holfeld 71
Sonnhild Grismajer 81
Cornelia Eckardt 69
2 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 45:52
Annette Leonhardt 67
Kristin Leukert 71
Daniela Zschackel 72
3 Post SV Dresden 47:58
Ruta Weinert 76
Wiebke Sihver 68
Anke Muller 66
4 MTK Bad Harzburg 50:40
Michaela Bruns 72
Tanja Buchholz 72
Esther Stamer 75
5 SV Robotron Dresden 53:27
Katja Hinkel 65
Sabine Juckelandt 63
Silke Ansorge 64
6 USV TU Dresden 56:58
Susanne Léhning 78
Dana Klein 73
Heidrun Graumann 63
7 OLG Regensburg 1:00:12
Milena Grifoni 68
Petra Weber 65
Elvira Puhl 68
8 USV Jena 1:03:25
Anke Zentgraf 64
Jana Gorecki 64
Marion Friebe 64
9 OLV Steinberg 1:06:03
Iris Kosch 67
Julia Schlei 76
Elvira Weingard 67
10 Ski-Club Helsa 2:34:45
Ramona Hadeler 77
Susanne Starke 69
Brigitte Dersch-Kollenbach 67

(Forts.)
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Pl Stnr Verein Zeit
Name Jg
Team Damen 145 (11) 2.8 km 130Hm 6P 22 AP
Rheinhessen O-Team Fehlst
Birgit Wersin 71
Sonja Gerhard 67
Karin Theel 68
Team Damen 15-18 (9) 2.6 km 140 Hm 6P 24 AP
1 SV Robotron Dresden 45:35
Wenke Heinemann 4
Lone Constanze Pompe 5
Anna Muhlstadt 5
2 OK Leipzig 46:02
Eline Karger 5
Fenja Doleschal 5
Jule Rol¥ner 5
3 OL-Team Filder 46:49
Marlene Fritz 5
Julia Fritz 5
Luisa Kollenbach 5
4 Post SV Dresden 48:38
Luise Drechsler 6
Merle Sihver 4
Stanja Lindig 6
5 Preetzer TSV 53:30
Anne Kastner 6
Liena Grahl 6
Annika Stamer 6
6 OLG Regensburg 59:00
Sarah Ahlbrecht 7
Anne Puhl 7
Juliane Burgmair 7
7 Rheinhessen O-Team 1:02:06
Katharina Saf 7
Lotte Strupp 7
Melanie Pastor 4
8 USV Jena 1:34:29
Norah Lindner 7
Sarah Kerntopf 9
Maxi Péhlmann 7
OLG Regensburg Fehlst
Miriam Kramer 7
Hanna Zinner 7
Katharina Gal3ner 7
Team Damen bis 175 (4 1.9km 70 Hm 5P 16 AP
1 Kaulsdorfer OLV Berlin 31:58

Gudrun Brettschneider

Katrin Kubald
Kerstin Mielecke

60
69
54

(Forts.)
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Name Jg
Team Damen bis 175 (¢ 1.9 km 70Hm 5P 16 AP

2 SSV Planeta Radebeul 33:30
Andrea Janus 55
Katrin Scheuermann 71
Gisela Tonn 54

3 USV TU Dresden 36:33
Heike Leideck 62
Birgit Buhler 61
Ingrid Moser 55

4 OL-Team Filder 46:12
Kristine Fritz 65
Beatrix Haenelt 46
Caroline Knoll 72

Team Damen (10) 40km 180 Hm 7P 37 AP

1 MTV Seesen 49:53
Birte Friedrichs 98
Lina Buchberger 2
Katharina Linke 0

2 USV TU Dresden 52:46
Anna Reinhardt 91
Mara Trilca 87
Hanne Kaufmann 3

3 OLV Potsdam 58:02
Elisabeth Heidrich 88
Nora von Szada 2
Kristina Bringezu 69

4 OLG Regensburg 59:45
Sophie Kraus 0
Marei Lehner 99
Jasmin Hertel 2

5 SV Lengefeld 1:01:24
Hannah Hansel 0
Anja Kastner 72
Hanka Straube 73

6 USV TU Dresden 1:01:57
Corinna Kretschmar 1
Patricia Siegert 97
Sophie Kaaridinen 90

7 MTK Bad Harzburg 1:09:36
Pia Buchholz 0
Carlotta Haupt 3
Solia Stamer 0

8 Rheinhessen O-Team 1:11:01
Marit Wersin 3
Larissa Sal 2
Annika Simsch 5

9 OSC Kassel 1:16:21
Sabine Rothaug 94
Paula Muhlstein 98
Renée Schwartz 81

(Forts.)
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Name Jg
Team Damen (10) 4.0km 180 Hm 7P 37 AP
USV TU Dresden Fehlst
Kerstin Uiboupin 92
Patricia Nieke 95
Paula Starke 96
Team Herren 105 (8) 5.6 km 200Hm 8P 40 AP
1 Bielefelder TG 1:11:56
Thies Knoll 74
Philipp Dombert 82
Christoph Freudenfeld 74
2 Berliner Turnerschaft 1:17:57
Péter Adorjan 73
Ronny Kruger 79
Matthias Schwartz 81
3 OSC Hamburg 1:20:26
Tim Schroder 78
Torben Timmermann 85
Jan Birnstock 73
4 OLV Potsdam 1:44:19
Oliver Gondring 79
Max Metzger 85
Michael Gromann 78
SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin Fehlst
Raik Zschackel 67
Uwe Rohner 72
Nils Schmiedeberg 67
SSV Planeta Radebeul Fehlst
Frank Sickert 72
Thomas Schmalfeld 85
Henri Hickethier 77
OLV Potsdam Fehlst
Henryk Dobslaw 77
Hannes Heidrich 82
Daniel Spengler 80
USV TU Dresden Fehlst
Tomi Kaariainen 84
Josef Neumann 84
Karsten Leideck 86
Team Herren bis 12 (11 1.7 km 50 Hm 5P 10 AP
1 OLG Regensburg 20:58
Johannes Gerstl 10
Simon Zinner 10
Laurin Ahlbrecht 10
2 SV Hildesia Diekholzen 25:43
Sania Stamer 10
Ria Wittke 11
Miguel Castilho Marcao 10

(Forts.)
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Name Jg
Team Herren bis 12 (11 1.7 km 50 Hm 5P 10 AP
3 OLV Potsdam 27:22
Maxim Hirschmann 10
Jari Spengler 11
Lucas Pascal Mache 10
4 Post SV Dresden 30:26
Gustav Bader 1
Tyra Bader 13
Fiene Reillmann 12
5 USV TU Dresden 32:26
Benjamin Haag 10
Raphael Starz 10
Kurt Jobke 14
6 MTK Bad Harzburg 40:26
Stine Bruns 10
Leonie Lochte 11
Erik Bruns 12
7 SV Robotron Dresden 44:15
Konrad Grinig 12
Theo Herr 12
Antonia Pompe 12
8 USV TU Dresden 46:29
Marius Lange 11
Moritz GrofAmann 11
Selma Grismajer 12
9 OLV Potsdam 51:43
Kamilla Knuth 13
Ella Schmidt 10
Justus Sperling 12
10 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 1:33:45
Linda Lange 13
Bela Winnig 13
Jakob Vogt 12
USV TU Dresden Fehlst
Aiko Klein 10
Otto Kaariainen 12
Simon Thomas 10
Team Herren bis 14 (8) 2.6 km 130 Hm 6P 14 AP
1 Berliner Turnerschaft 30:44
Lionel Kumbier 8
Louis Antoine Kriger 9
Leander Fischer 9
2 OLV Steinberg 32:44
Julian Doetsch 9
Michael Schlei 10
Daniel Schmidt 9
3 Post SV Dresden 37:50
Tim Weinert 8
Ben Barchfeld 9
Julius Lucke 8

(Forts.)
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Name Jg
Team Herren bis 14 (8) 2.6 km 130 Hm 6P 14 AP

4 USV TU Dresden 40:12
Karl Rudolf Jobke 9
Raphael Kunckel 9
Julian Lange 8

5 Berliner Turnerschaft 47:14
Carl Costa Green 8
Arthur Vogt 9
00 0

6 SV Robotron Dresden 57:01
Martin Knoppik 8
Josua Lennartz 8
Ole Winter 9

7 Post SV Dresden 1:03:59
Matti ReiRmann 8
Felix Kastner 8
Emil Saupe 9

8 TSC Strausberg 1:24:33
Paul Kohler 8
Tjare Funke 9
Gunnar Schalicke 8

Team Herren 145 (15) 3.9km 190Hm 8P 35AP

1 USV TU Dresden 47:18
Heiko Gossel 65
Friedmar Richter 81
Michael Léhning 73

2 SV Robotron Dresden 47:45
Bjorn Heinemann 73
Tilo Pompe 70
Hendryk Wetzel 69

3 Post SV Dresden 48:51
Jens Lucke 73
Holger Mager 71
Matthias Muller 62

4 SV Bad Diiben 52:58
André Derksen 73
Henry Kern 72
Sascha Martin 73

5 OC Miinchen 54:31
Roland Vogl 68
Peter Weinig 71
Ronny Natho 77

6 OLV Steinberg 57:28
Gunnar Coppik 73
Christian Kosch 66
Claus Behrendt 67

7 USV TU Dresden 59:31
Sven Klose 70
Andreas Lenk 73
Alexander Lubs 67

(Forts.)
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Name Jg
Team Herren 145 (15) 3.9 km 190 Hm 8P 35 AP
8 SV Hildesia Diekholzen 1:01:51
Jens Wittke 83
Dirk Strauf® 65
Joachim Stamer 72
9 MTK Bad Harzburg 1:02:11
Thilo Bruns 68
Sven Buchholz 70
Eike Bruns 75
10 OLV Weimar 1:04:29
Uwe Heinert 66
Mike Heinert 70
Rainer Wichmann 66
11 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 1:07:36
Udo Lange 71
Stefan Bleidorn 68
Denis Winnig 74
12 OLG Regensburg 1:11:43
Valerio Casanova 66
Erich Nurnberger 63
Klemens Janischowsky 66
13 Ski-Club Helsa 1:14:58
Martin Gertenbach 70
Peter Kollenbach 65
Peter Nodler 70
OLV Potsdam Fehlst
Johannes Matthews 62
Bjorn Finkenstaedt 68
Mirko Schutze 72
USG Chemnitz Fehlst
Gerd Bohme 64
Peter Richling 62
Andrej Zelenin 66
Team Herren 15-18 (8) 4.2km 170 Hm 8 P 34 AP
1 Post SV Dresden 51:55
Jakob Drechsler 7
Moritz Lucke 4
David Saupe 6
2 SV Robotron Dresden 52:40
Loic Dequiedt 6
Tomas Schafer 7
Niklas Wetzel 7
3 USV TU Dresden 54:25
Jonas Kogler 6
Vincent Kunckel 6
Marek Siegert 4
4 USV TU Dresden 1:05:42
Florian Weinert 5
Liv Grete Olsen 4
Franka Klein 4

(Forts.)



DBK Mannschaft 2022

So 08.05.2022 16:07

Ergebnis OT2003 © Stephan Krémer 2006 Seite 9

Pl Stnr Verein Zeit

Name Jg
Team Herren 15-18 (8) 4.2 km 170 Hm 8P 34 AP

5 Berliner Turnerschaft 1:16:14
Petru Tulban 6
Klaus van Bentum 7
Frida Vogt 5

6 OLG Regensburg 1:28:55
Linus Lauer 4
Tobias Bittner 7
Yannis Lauer 7

7 OLV Potsdam 1:39:59
Milo Sprengler 7
Sara Knuth 5
Henning Krenz 7
OLV Potsdam Fehlst
Mila Fischer 7
Fidelius Cain 7
Gergely Knuth 7

Team Herren 175 (16) 2.1 km 120 Hm 6P 23 AP

1 OLF Mainz 33:04
Frank Czioska 55
Jorn Saf} 69
Torsten Kleipa 63

2 USV TU Dresden 37:24
Hagen Nieke 63
Michael Drechsel 65
Gerhard-Michael Buhler 62

3 USV Jena 37:36
Mario Gorecki 63
Jirgen Ehms 57
Kerstin Hellmann 63

4 SSV Planeta Radebeul 38:43
Manfred Hickethier 52
Thomas Lindig 70
Gerd Zimmermann 61

5 Kaulsdorfer OLV Berlin 40:10
Gerhard Brettschneider 54
Sven Demmig 66
Henry Jobst 70

6 USV TU Dresden 40:12
Torsten Kaufmann 71
Diethard Kundisch 54
René Hellmann 63

7 USV TU Dresden 45:46
Andrej Olunczek 84
Helmut Conrad 40
Torsten Mattig 65

8 TSV Karlshorst 47:08
Michael Dube-Spuhn 66
Frank Richter 62
Andrej Weil} 59

(Forts.)
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Name

Jg

Zeit

Team Herren 175 (16) 2.1 km 120Hm 6P 23 AP

9

10

AK

Team Herren (13)

1

SV Lengefeld
Tobias Wolf
Thomas Stoéhr
Jorg Hansel

Post-SV Chemnitz
Wolfram Knitsch
Raimund Uhlig
Wolfgang Borner

ESV Lok Berlin-Schoneweide
Michael Frenzel

Bernd Graumann

Lutz Wohlrabe

SSV Planeta Radebeul
Frank Wiedenfeld
Konrad Tonn

Jirgen Scheuermann

USV TU Dresden
Michael Moser
Kay-Uwe Kaufmann
Klaus Hempel

OLV Steinberg
Klaus Helfrich
Vadim Ni

Peter Olschowski

TSV Karlshorst
Olaf Schwenk
Lutz Spranger
Michael Hase

OK Mark Brandenburg
Andreas Kapischke
Ulrich Kiihne

Carmen Powik

USV TU Dresden
Wieland Kundisch
Markus Gratsch
Konstantin Kunckel

Post SV Dresden
Philipp Muller

Moritz Déllgast
Matthias Kretzschmar

MTV Seesen
Ole Hennseler
Till Buchberger
Martin Hennseler

USV Jena

Soren Losch
Johannes Gorecki
Veit Slodowski

65
47
69

65
77
46

43
61
62

60
53
69

55
66
61

63
63
63

61
67
63

62
55
59

85
96
3

88
95
90

98
5
71

87
90
98

48:24

49:42

Fehlst

Fehlst

Fehlst

Fehlst

Fehlst

1:03:54

6.5 km 360 Hm 10 P 49 AP

1:01:51

1:02:45

1:07:03

1:12:08

(Forts.)
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Pl Stnr Verein

Team Herren (13)

5

10

11

12

Offen Kurz (18)

1

Name

OSC Kassel

Niklas Holzhauer
Friedrich von Uckro
Hendrik Holzhauer

USV TU Dresden
Anatoly Zelenin
Sebastian Knitsch
Cedrik Klein

OLG Regensburg
Lukas Janischowsky
Julian NUrnberger
Riccardo Casanova

SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin
Robin Zschéackel
Jonas Lange

Sascha Boeck

OK Mark Brandenburg
Henning Kapischke
Oskar Frenzel

Arne Kapischke

Preetzer TSV
Kristaps Grahl
Lukas Fonk

Lennart Kopp

OLG Regensburg
Fabian Janischowsky
Konstantin Kraus
Lorenz Brandl

Rheinhessen O-Team
Kolya Saf%

Jannik Safl}

Luis John

OL-Team Filder
Shunsuke Shimizu
Michael Bohsmann
Stephan Haenelt

OLF Mainz
Kai Pastor
Stefan Rohl
Finja Kramer

SV Robotron Dresden
Georg Balla

Philipp Knoppik
Aleksey Schwenn

OLV Weimar
Frank Bombien
Eileen Heinert
Nils Heinert

Jg

(o NeNe)

N Ol =

97
61
79

2.0 km 100Hm 5P 17 AP

77
68
10

o 01 &

Zeit

6.5 km 360 Hm 10P 49 AP

1:12:21

1:14:35

1:15:14

1:25:15

1:28:52

1:33:43

1:50:09

1:59:26

Fehlst

36:08

37:58

38:39

(Forts.)
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Pl Stnr Verein

Offen Kurz (18)

4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Name

SV Robotron Dresden
Udo Hinkel

Bettina Mihlstadt
Gunnar Muhlstadt

SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin
Frank Braatz

Monika Braatz

Anke Winnig

SSV Planeta Radebeul
Swenja Sickert

Udo Schindler
Margarethe Ellke

OLV Weimar
Gunda Fischer
Uta Fischer
Klaus Gohring

OLV Potsdam
Annette Rubo
Anna Dost
Katrin Herold

SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin
Slim Tabka

Alina Shmakova

Maria Tovchigrechko

SV Bad Diiben
Anne BaRler
Antje Derksen
Wilmar Kern

OLV Potsdam
David Knuth
Johanna Soter
Thomas Mache

OLV Weimar
Caroline Eckart
Marcel Pflock
Katrin Holzer

Post-SV Chemnitz
Heidi Wiinsch

Lisa Winsch
Marie Winsch

OK Leipzig

Peter Treibmann
Bettina Treibmann
Gunter Karsten Stocker

Kaulsdorfer OLV Berlin
Max Brettschneider
Konstanze Gergs
Rudolf Herold

SV Lengefeld
Steffi Grlnig
Katrin Schafer

Jg

64
80
78

62
57
76

70
74
57

84
77
84

90
77

71
80
45

68
74
75

96
80

59
61
66

84
82
52

94
87

Zeit

2.0km 100Hm 5P 17 AP

39:07

40:12

41:57

42:17

42:47

43:43

44:56

47:12

47:44

48:13

50:00

1:03:35

1:07:25

(Forts.)
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Pl Stnr Verein

Offen Kurz (18)

17

Offen Lang (10)

1

Name

N.N.

Kaulsdorfer OLV Berlin

Erika Lemnitzer
Gabriela Lehmann
Norbert Pommer

SV Sedlitz BW 90
Heiko Lickmann
Frank Rabe

Jens Rabe

SV Robotron Dresden
Franz Gawlitza

Marit Heinemann
Marek Klein

Preetzer TSV
Christian Stamer
Christian Buchberger
Nilas Stamer

Ski-Club Helsa
Leon Kollenbach
Valentin Kollenbach
Peter Raupach

Rheinhessen O-Team
Jan Rathje

Felix Rathje
Alexander Roth

MTV Seesen

Anna Castilio Marcao
Carolin Bernsdorf
Lena-Maria Klose

SV CH Sonnenland
Daniel Hartelt

Katja Engelhardt
Karsten Roller

SG Zittau Sid
Sebastian Moraweck
Ninett Wolfram
Karolin Moraweck

Berliner Turnerschaft
Will Bell

Noemi Quabeck
Andrea Nalf}

OLV Steinberg
Sabeth Kosch

Petra Speh-Rothaug
Katharina Knobloch

Jg

42
57
57

70
71
71

41km 180 Hm 8P 34 AP

99
2
99

70
65
1

96
0
67

74
7
71

96
3

81
84
80

83
90
86

96
82
79

91
56
69

Zeit

2.0km 100Hm 5P 17 AP

1:18:38

Fehlst

52:32

56:15

57:25

1:00:17

1:02:56

1:03:27

1:19:10

1:21:19

Fehlst

(Forts.)
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Name Jg
Offen Lang (10) 4.1km 180 Hm 8P 34 AP (Forts.)
OLV Steinberg Fehlst
Brit Horst 76
Toby Scott 91

Claas Behrendt 71



